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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the production of oilseeds is declining due to insect and pest infections in various parts of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the efforts made by the Government to resolve the said problem with a view to improve the production of oilseeds; and

(d) the extent to which the success achieved as a result thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE

â€¡Ã£Ã°Å Ã£Ã¤Ã“Ã£ Â½Ã£Ã¢Â¨Ã£Ã£ÃŠÃ£Â¾Ã£ Â½Ã£Ã±Ã¢ Ã€Ã£â€¢Â¾Ã£ Â½Ã£Ã¢Â¨Ã£Ã£Ã¨ ( SHRI MOHANBHAI
KUNDARIA )

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c) & (d): Improved varieties/hybrids of oilseed crops tolerant/resistant to major insect-pests and diseases have been widely propagated. Support are being provided to farmers for adoption of Integrated Pest Management (IPM) technologies and capacity building through Farmers Fields School (FFS) to control major diseases and pests. Monitoring of pests and diseases are being done and scientific pest management advisories are given to farmers through SMS. Pesticides are being supplied to farmers at subsidized rates. There have been no reports of large scale infestation of insect and pest in last 4-5 years.
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